Curriculum Vitae

Asif Hussain Memon
Date of Birth:10 March 1972
Place of Birth: Khairpur Mirs

Education:

Bachelor of Commerce; 1992
Master in Economics: 1994

Work Experience:

1999
1999

2000
2001-2002

2002-2006
2007-2008

2009-2012
2012 (April-Dec)
2013-2014
2014-2017

2017-2019

2019-2022
Current Posting

Language:

Marital Status:

Joined Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Desk Officer (Japan & Korea Section), Ministry of Foreign
Affairs, Islamabad

Attended Russian Language Training at National University of
Modern Languages, Islamabad

Desk Officer for Middle East Section, Ministry of Foreign
Affairs, Islamabad

Third Secretary, Embassy of Pakistan Turkmenistan

Protocol Officer, M/o Foreign Affairs, Camp Office

Karachi

Counsellor/Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of

Pakistan Vienna, Austria

Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of Pakistan

Kathmandu, Nepal

Director to Minister for Foreign Affairs, Ministry of Foreign
Affairs, Islamabad

Deputy Consul General, Pakistan Consulate Jeddah

and Deputy Permanent Representative to Organization

of Islamic Cooperation (OIC), Jeddah

Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of Pakistan Brussels

Director General (Afghanistan, Iran and Turkey)

Ambassador of Pakistan to Hungary with concurrent
accreditation to Montenegro

English, Urdu, Sindhi and Russian

Married; have two sons



