## **Curriculum Vitae**

## **Asif Hussain Memon**

Date of Birth: 10 March 1972 Place of Birth: Khairpur Mirs

## **Education:**

Bachelor of Commerce: 1992 Master in Economics: 1994

## **Work Experience:**

1999	Joined Ministry of Foreign Affairs
1999	Desk Officer (Japan & Korea Section), Ministry of Foreign
	Affairs, Islamabad
2000	Attended Russian Language Training at National University of
	Modern Languages, Islamabad
2001-2002	Desk Officer for Middle East Section, Ministry of Foreign
	Affairs, Islamabad
2002-2006	Third Secretary, Embassy of Pakistan Turkmenistan
2007-2008	Protocol Officer, M/o Foreign Affairs, Camp Office
	Karachi
2009-2012	Counsellor/Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of
	Pakistan Vienna, Austria
2012 (April-Dec)	Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of Pakistan
	Kathmandu, Nepal
2013-2014	Director to Minister for Foreign Affairs, Ministry of Foreign
	Affairs, Islamabad
2014-2017	Deputy Consul General, Pakistan Consulate Jeddah
	and Deputy Permanent Representative to Organization
	of Islamic Cooperation (OIC), Jeddah
2017-2019	Deputy Head of Mission, Embassy of Pakistan Brussels
2019-2022	Director General (Afghanistan, Iran and Turkey)
Current Posting	Ambassador of Pakistan to Hungary with concurrent
	accreditation to Montenegro

Language: English, Urdu, Sindhi and Russian

Marital Status: Married; have two sons